1028- なっし(A)つち Recordation FC	11221 10/483455
1028 ないし Torm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FC	11221 10/483455
そっし(<u>A)つちを</u> <u>Form PTO-1595</u> RECORDATION FC	
Torm PTO-1595 RECORDATION FC	
Rev 10/02)	BI-uo Classificatione Classification 20
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	ITS ONLY
Tab settings ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademar	ks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
I. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Fredrik HENN, Kristofer KJORLING, Lars LILJERYD, Jonas RODEN, and Jonas	Name: <u>Coding Technologies AB</u>
ENGDEGARD	Internal Address:
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 N	lo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street Address: Dobelnsgatan 64
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address S-113 52 Stockholm, Sweden
Other	
12/16/03	City:State:Zip:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	1 VOI 483453
	pplication, the execution date of the application is: <u>1/8/2004</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers	-
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	e 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed: Name:Michael A. Glenn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Glenn Patent Group	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	- 8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: 3475 Edison Way, Ste. L	- 07-1445
City:_Menlo ParkState:_CA_Zip:_94025	
	ISE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
Michael A. Glenn, Reg. No. 30,176	hy 1/8/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded	cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Anna Commissioner of Patenti Anna Commissioner of Patenti Washin	s & Trademarks, Box Assignments gton, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 015679 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Fredrik HENN, Kristofer KJORLING, Lars LILJERYD, Jonas RODEN, and Jonas ENGDEGARD, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," have invented certain new and useful improvements, as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: EFFICIENT AND SCALABLE PARAMETRIC STEREO CODING FOR LOW BITRATE AUDIO CODING APPLICATIONS

U.S. Serial No. <u>Unassigned</u> Filed: <u>Herewith</u>

WHEREAS, <u>Coding Technologies AB</u>, having its principal place of business at <u>Dobelnsgatan 64</u>, <u>S-113 52 Stockholm</u>, <u>Sweden</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted with regard to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be bereafter granted on the same in the

States Letters Patent and any Letters Patent which may be hereafter granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, revivals, prolongation, or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and transfer not been made, for all time.

ASSIGNORS further agrees that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE'S expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE may lawfully request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have hereunto signed their names to the assignment on the date indicated below.

Fredrik Henn Kristofer Kjorling Lars Liljeryd Jonas Roden

Jonas Engdegard

2007-12-16 DATE

2005-12-16 DATE

2003 - 12-16 DATE

2005-12-16 DATE

<u>2003-12-16</u> DATE